Jul-20 Aug-20 Sep-20 Oct-20 Nov-20 Dec-20 Jan-21 Feb-21 Mar-21 Apr-21 May-21 Jun-21 Annual Total
Wholesale 18.695   18.695   16.024   9.762   8.406   8.949   2.989   2.989   3.363   4.199   4.618   5.178   103.866

Jul-19 Aug-19 Sep-19 Oct-19 Nov-19 Dec-19 Jan-20 Feb-20 Mar-20 Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Annual Total
Wholesale 11.845   10.858   10.200   6.359   5.156   5.671   6.062   5.369   5.888   3.986   4.398   5.360   81.152

Jul-18 Aug-18 Sep-18 Oct-18 Nov-18 Dec-18 Jan-19 Feb-19 Mar-19 Apr-19 May-19 Jun-19 Annual Total
Wholesale 9.905   9.622   8.773   8.538   7.806   8.050   5.625   4.982   5.464   4.304   4.582   4.999   82.651

Wholesale Consumption (MG)
Woonsocket Water Division

AMeyer
Text Box
Attachment to--25-01-WW----puc 1-5(a)-revised property tax

ANALYSIS OF PROPERTY TAX EXPENSE
WOONSOCKET WATER DIVISION

Schedule DGB-RY-7

Adjusted Test
Year Interim Year Rate Year

Percentage over
Interim Year Line

1
PROPERTY TAXES 2

NORTH SMITHFIELD 112,152$   112,094$   114,336$   2.00% 3
BLACKSTONE 18,141 19,728 20,123 2.00% 4
LINCOLN 12,867 13,547 13,818 2.00% 5
SMITHFIELD 27,398 28,830 29,406 2.00% 6
MANVILLE 425 468 478 2.00% 7
ALBION 624 448 456 2.00% 8

Total 171,608$   175,114$   178,617$   9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Adjusted Test
Year adjustment Rate Year

As filed
Rate Year 19

20
PROPERTY TAXES 21

NORTH SMITHFIELD 112,152$   2,184$  114,336$   117,810$   22
BLACKSTONE 18,141 1,981 20,123 22,372 23
LINCOLN 12,867 950 13,818 13,806 24
SMITHFIELD 27,398 2,008 29,406 28,784 25
MANVILLE 425 53 478 443 26
ALBION 624 (168) 456 656 27

Total 171,608$   7,009$  178,617$   183,871$   28

New Estimate As filed
1st 2nd 3rd 4th Interim Year Interim Year

NORTH SMITHFIELD 28,024.09 28,023.21 28,023.21 28,023.21 112,093.72 115,500.00 (3,406.28)
BLACKSTONE 1,557.07 1,557.07 15,057.07 1,557.07 19,728.28 21,933.00 (2,204.72)
LINCOLN 3,445.04 3,367.25 3,367.25 3,367.25 13,546.79 13,535.59 11.20
SMITHFIELD 7,199.98 7,209.93 7,209.93 7,209.93 28,829.77 28,220.00 609.77
MANVILLE 468.30 468.30 434.00 34.30
ALBION 447.54 447.54 643.00 (195.46)

175,114.40 180,265.59 (5,151.19)

Attachment to--25-01-WW----puc 1-5a

AMeyer
Text Box

AMeyer
Text Box
Attachment to 25-01-WW for PUC 1-7

Attachment to--25-01-WW----PUC 1-7

Page 1 of 1

Write-offs as
Write-offs Revenue percentage of revenue

FY 2021 63,406   9,313,904   0.68%

FY 2022 394,846   9,183,139   4.30%

FY 2023 28,090   9,462,826   0.30%

FY 2024 51,453   8,842,690   0.58%

FY 2024 10,789   Year to date balance

FY 2022 included incorrect reads from 7 accounts which totaled $314,839
with out these 7 accounts the writeoff would have been 80,007 for a 0.87%

FY 2020 balances were done in a prior software with is not available.

AMeyer
Text Box

AMeyer
Text Box
Attachment to 25-01-WW for PUC 1-10(a)

Attachment to--25-01-WW----puc 1-10a

AMeyer
Text Box

AMeyer
Text Box
Attachment to 25-01-WW for PUC 1-10(b)

Attachment to--25-01-WW----PUC 1-10b

Principal Interest Total

2003 Water $10,165,250 -$   -$   -$

2005 Water $ 4M paid off 9/1/25 - 271,000.00$   5,081.25$   276,081.25$

2013A Water $4.4M 208,461.70$   35,059.33$   243,521.03$

2018A Water $12.5M 679,000.00$   163,865.13$   842,865.13$

2018B Water $15.5M 778,300.00$   206,816.18$   985,116.18$

2019A Water $27.292M 1,496,000.00$   331,296.54$   1,827,296.54$

2023.1 Water $5.0M 273,600.00$   37,818.45$   311,418.45$

2023.2 Water $525,000 -$   -$   -$

use of 2005 Debt Service Reserve (301,322.00)$   (301,322.00)$

3,405,039.70$   779,936.88$   4,184,976.58$

AMeyer
Text Box

AMeyer
Text Box
Attachment to 25-01-WW for PUC 1-13(a)

AMeyer
Text Box

Attachment for PUC 1-13(a)

PROJECT NAME Status

Original

Commencement

Date

Original

Completion Date

Revised Date of

Commencement

Revised Date of

Completion DESCRIPTION

Lead Service Replacement Project Complete 6/6/2024 6/30/2025 N/A N/A

The Lead Service Pipe Replacement project is in progress. Project funds include a combination

of EPA grant funds and a $525,000 forgivable loan from the Rhode Island Infrastructure Bank

(“RIIB”). The intention of the project is to provide no-cost replacement of the private property